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ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

 

July – September 2011 

 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

 

 

 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

 

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as 

well as elsewhere in the world. 

 

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

 

C. Police Relations: Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community.  As community 

members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the 

community will decrease. 

 

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to 

address the ills of abortion. 

 

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to 

those in other places, will improve the community. 

  

 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 

 



- 2 - 

Issues Program Dates Times Duration Type/Description 
 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Patriotism 
Philanthropy 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
July 2011 

 
07/04/2011 
07/06/2011 
07/11/2011 
07/12/2011 
07/13/2011 
07/18/2011 
07/20/2011 
07/25/2011 
07/27/2011 
 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Mayor Micah Cawley, Summer 
Ideas for family friendly fun, 
Marriage class @ CLC, Our 
Nations Heritage 235th Birthday 
& commentary from Professor 
Matt Manweller. 

 
Current Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
07/04/2011 

 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10: 30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Pastor Brien Sturgill of Christian 
Life Center Church 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
Is America A Christian 
Nation?  
 
 

 
07/05/2011 
07/07/2011 
07/11/2011 
07/14/2011 
07/18/2011 
07/25/2011 
08/01/2011 

 
10:00 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
David Barton – of WallBuilders 
which is an organization 
dedicated to presenting 
America’s forgotten history and 
heroes, with an emphasis on the 
moral, religious and constitutional 
foundation on which America was 
built.  

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
Church, State & The Real 
1st Amendment Part 1 
 

 
07/21/2011 
07/28/2011 
08/02/2011 
08/08/2011 
08/15/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
David Barton – of WallBuilders 
which is an organization 
dedicated to presenting 
America’s forgotten history and 
heroes, with an emphasis on the 
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08/20/2011 
08/29/2011 
09/05/2011 

10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

moral, religious and constitutional 
foundation on which America was 
built.  

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Encouraging Young People 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
07/07/2011 
07/08/2011 
07/14/2011 
07/15/2011 
07/19/2011 
07/21/2011 
07/22/2011 
07/26/2011 
07/28/2011 
07/29/2011 
08/04/2011 
08/05/2011 
08/11/2011 
08/12/2011 

 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Tavis & Amy Guild, Youth 
Leaders @ Harvest Community 

 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Philanthropy 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
August 2011 

 
08/01/2011 
08/03/2011 
08/08/2011 
08/10/2011 
08/15/2011 
08/17/2011 
08/22/2011 
08/24/2011 
08/29/2011 
08/31/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Margarita Cardenas who 
transports nursing home 
residents to church, Generating 
Hope, a homeless shelter, Grace 
Lutheran Church/School, Preview 
of movie “Courageous”, 
Commentary from the host.  

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
Part 1 

 
08/09/2011 
08/11/2011 
08/16/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional 
Attorney 
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08/18/2011 
08/23/2011 
08/30/2011 

6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Encouraging Young People 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
08/18/2011 
08/19/2011 
08/25/2011 
08/26/2011 
09/01/2011 
09/02/2011 
09/06/2011 
09/08/2011 
09/09/2011 
09/15/2011 
09/16/2011 
09/22/2011 
09/23/2011 
09/29/2011 
09/30/2011 

 
9:00pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
 

 
Witness Singing Group from 
Heartland Bible College. Witness 
is a mixed ensemble with 10 
members – 8 vocalists, a pianist 
and a sound technician.  

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Patriotism 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
Part 2 
 
 

 
08/26/2011 
09/01/2011 
09/08/2011 
09/12/2011 
09/15/2011 
09/19//2011 
09/26/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm  
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional 
Attorney 

 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Philanthropy 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
September 

 
09/05/2011 
09/07/2011 
09/12/2011 
09/13/2011 
09/14/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Leif Nordstrom, Future Engineer 
Family Ministries @ & First Pres 
Yakima, Hot Air Balloon Fest with 
Pastor Paul Fredericks, movie 
trailer of Golf’s Sacred Journey, & 
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09/19/2011 
09/20/2011 
09/21/2011 
09/26/2011 
09/28/2011 

6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

commentary from the Host.    

 
Current Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
09/22/2011 
09/27/2011 
09/29/2011 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Gene Howard, Evangelist and 
John Wayne Impersonator  

 

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


