ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

July – September 2011

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter:

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as

well as elsewhere in the world.

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community.

C. Police Relations: Improving the community's relationship with the police.

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community. As community

members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the

community will decrease.

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to

address the ills of abortion.

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to

those in other places, will improve the community.

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues:

Issues	Program	Dates	Times	Duration	Type/Description
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Patriotism Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley July 2011	07/04/2011 07/06/2011 07/11/2011 07/12/2011 07/13/2011 07/18/2011 07/20/2011 07/25/2011 07/27/2011	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Mayor Micah Cawley, Summer Ideas for family friendly fun, Marriage class @ CLC, Our Nations Heritage 235th Birthday & commentary from Professor Matt Manweller.
Current Events Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	07/04/2011	10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10: 30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Pastor Brien Sturgill of Christian Life Center Church
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint Is America A Christian Nation?	07/05/2011 07/07/2011 07/11/2011 07/14/2011 07/18/2011 07/25/2011 08/01/2011	10:00 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	David Barton – of WallBuilders which is an organization dedicated to presenting America's forgotten history and heroes, with an emphasis on the moral, religious and constitutional foundation on which America was built.
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint Church, State & The Real 1 st Amendment Part 1	07/21/2011 07/28/2011 08/02/2011 08/08/2011 08/15/2011	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	David Barton – of WallBuilders which is an organization dedicated to presenting America's forgotten history and heroes, with an emphasis on the

		08/20/2011 08/29/2011 09/05/2011	10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	moral, religious and constitutional foundation on which America was built.
Encouraging Christianity Encouraging Young People	GNG God's Next Generation	07/07/2011 07/08/2011 07/14/2011 07/15/2011 07/19/2011 07/21/2011 07/22/2011 07/26/2011 07/28/2011 07/29/2011 08/04/2011 08/05/2011 08/11/2011	9:00 pm 9:00 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Tavis & Amy Guild, Youth Leaders @ Harvest Community
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley August 2011	08/01/2011 08/03/2011 08/08/2011 08/10/2011 08/15/2011 08/17/2011 08/22/2011 08/24/2011 08/29/2011 08/31/2011	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Margarita Cardenas who transports nursing home residents to church, Generating Hope, a homeless shelter, Grace Lutheran Church/School, Preview of movie "Courageous", Commentary from the host.
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint Part 1	08/09/2011 08/11/2011 08/16/2011	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional Attorney

Encouraging Christianity Encouraging Young People	GNG God's Next Generation	08/18/2011 08/23/2011 08/30/2011 08/30/2011 08/18/2011 08/19/2011 08/25/2011 08/26/2011 09/01/2011 09/02/2011 09/08/2011 09/09/2011 09/15/2011 09/16/2011 09/23/2011	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Witness Singing Group from Heartland Bible College. Witness is a mixed ensemble with 10 members – 8 vocalists, a pianist and a sound technician.
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint Part 2	09/29/2011 09/30/2011 08/26/2011 09/01/2011 09/08/2011 09/12/2011 09/15/2011 09/19//2011 09/26/2011	9:00 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional Attorney
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley September	09/05/2011 09/07/2011 09/12/2011 09/13/2011 09/14/2011	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Leif Nordstrom, Future Engineer Family Ministries @ & First Pres Yakima, Hot Air Balloon Fest with Pastor Paul Fredericks, movie trailer of Golf's Sacred Journey, &

		09/19/2011 09/20/2011 09/21/2011 09/26/2011 09/28/2011	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	commentary from the Host.
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	09/22/2011 09/27/2011 09/29/2011	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Gene Howard, Evangelist and John Wayne Impersonator

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD.